PROJUM

07-24-1998



100774838

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket

No.: 8022-12 (P 34. 700-US/30/hs/)

To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):      Robert Reck     Joachim Süss     Heinrich Wild	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Leonhard Kurz GmbH & Co. Schwabacher Strasse 482 D-90763 Fürth GERMANY
3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other:  Execution Date: April 28, 1998	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s):	ation, the execution date of the application is: April 28, 1998  B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:  LYNDA L. CALDERONE PANITCH SCHWARZE JACOBS & NADEL, P.C. One Commerce Square - 2005 Market Street - 22nd Fl.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal. 1 x \$40.00 = 40.00 E
Philadelphia, PA 19103-7086 Telephone: (215) 965-1272	[] Enclosed [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Facsimile: (215) 567-2991 7/23/159	8. Deposit account number: 16-0235
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  LYNDA L. CALDERONE  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Technology for the signature of the company of the original document.  Signature  Technology for the original document of the company of the original document.	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [2]	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

RECORDED: 07/15/1998

Attorney Doc. No. 8022-12 Ref. No. P 34.700-US/30/hs

hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, ull name of Robert RECK, Joachim SÜSS, Heinrich WILD inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to Full name and LEONHARD KURZ GMBH & CO. address of Assignee(s) Schwabacher Strasse 482, D-90763 Fürth, Germany [hereinafter called the Assignee(s)] the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled Decoration foil ritle of -Docorative sheet for decoration of three-dimensional substrate Invention surfaces which was filed by the undersigned in the form of an International Application which designated the United States of America under Number PCT/DE96/00516 on March 18, 1996 and and which entered the National Stage in the United States of America under Serial on July 15, 1998 ; the aforesaid appli-Number cation for United States Letters Patent and all divisionals, continuations and substitutes thereof; and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, reissues or renewals thereof; and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee(s). Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s) shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection. Fürth Signed at Date this 28th day of April , 1998 INVENTOR(S): Ful1 Robert Reck signature(s) Joachim Süss\_ of Inventor(s) Heinrich Wild Hannelore Bierlein, Wicherush. 24, 96522 Oberasbach WITNESSES: Full. Signatures Barbara Heller, geißächer St. 39, 90768 Fürth of Witnesses

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid,

and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is